

Misc. Ex. Case No. 27/2017
(CNR NO. WBBD12-002151-2017)

Order no. 13 dt. 30.11.21

Petitioner files hazira only requisite not yet filed.

None moves.

Regular P.O. is on leave, Ld. J.M, 2nd Court is in-chage.

Petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix 04/02/22 for show-cause by the petitioner.

Sd/-

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)