

M EX 27-2017 R 228-2017

Order no.29

02-05-2025

Today is fixed for app and S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R received as duly served. None moved for the OP.

Issue D/W against the OP. Requisites at once.

BC II is directed to comply accordingly.

PO is transferred. Ld JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is in charge.

Fix **14-08-2025** for app and ER of D/W .

JM, Kalna  
(JO CODE WB 01389)  
I/C